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29
30
31
32
33
34
35

7241329-01
4866565-00
7252368-51
7341153-01
4865356-00
4864764-00
4863539-00

KAMEPA

Bont / Screw

/

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
/

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28

Ne neranm
4865000-00

4864990-00
4867071-00
7353122-00
4863998-00
7288287-05
4863804-00

4863868-00
4864570-00

4864648-00

4864649-00
7255455-01
4864679-00
4862511-00
4865086-00

7341164-01
7312318-01
4865466-00

7285360-05
4865334-00

4865038-00
7322126-01
7341191-01
7252679-51
4865320-00
7331842-51
4861113-00

4863665-00

SamurHas mactuHa / Protection plate

Boinr / Screw
I11aii6a / Washer

SamrHas muactuHa / Protection plate

st / Split pin

Kprok ams Tpoca / Band hook

HazBanmne

Kamepa B c6ope /
Chamber compl.
Kamepa / Chamber
Och / Axle

3axum / Clip

Och / Axle

Bour / Screw
Pemenb BbIOpOCa /
Output band

Och / Axle

Poruar BeiOpoca /
Output arm
OPUKIMOHHBIN AUCK
Friction plate
IInactuna / Plate
Boar / Screw
IInactuna / Plate
[1ati6a / Washer
Pe3unoBas npobka /
Rubber stop

II1ait6a / Washer
Taiika / Nut
Pe3uHOBas IIacTUHA
Rubber plate

Bont / Screw
CrBopka niBepu /
Door flap

Ocn / Axle

Taiika / Nut

II1ait6a / Washer
Bont / Screw
Koieco 3amka /
Rigging screw
3akiernoynas raika /
Rivet nut
3aIUTHBIA PEMEHb
0,59m / Strip
II1ait6a / Washer



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

4865387-00
7252499-51
4864214-00
4864897-00
4865327-00
7201246-50
4864787-00
4864659-00
4866486-00
7341136-01
7322116-01
7252493-51
7341146-01
4861500-00

17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
PesunoBas npobka / Rubber stop
Bont / Screw

Ne neranu

4866450-00
7214387-00

4861688-00
4863442-00

4865420-00

7255327-01
7322120-01
7341173-01
4865722-00
7252499-51
4860433-00

7241329-01
7341146-01
4865363-00

4865343-00

7331823-51

7312316-01
7341153-01
7252382-51
4865355-00

4864658-00

7252505-51
4864706-00
4865249-00
4861456-00
7255374-01
4864814-00
7331842-51

4866430-

[py>xunnas maiida 28x10, 2x0,8 / Spring washer
Ipysxunnas maiba 28x10, 2x1,0 / Spring washer

Hamnpasmsitomast / Guide

Hmmmanpudeckuit mmudt / Cylindrical pin

Hepxatens / Holder

Iemns / Chain

CBuHIOBBIH oTBec / Plump bob
[ITaii6a / Washer

laiika / Nut

Bonr / Screw

Bonr / Screw

Ipy>wuna / Spring

HazBanmne

JBepsb / Door
umuaap. mrugT /
Roll pin

Boar / Screw
Hox st Tpoca /
Band knife
Tabnuuka-
UHCTPYKIHS /
Instruction plate
Boxar / Screw
Iaiika / Nut
IIait6a / Washer
Kprouok / Latch
Boar / Screw
Pesunosas
npoOka /

Rubber stop
Boar / Screw
I1Iait6a / Washer
Tlnactuna KpbIIKa
Cover plate
Tabmuuka ¢
AHHBIMU /

Type plate
3akienoyHast
raiika / Rivet nut
Iaiika / Nut
IIaii6a / Washer
Bont / Screw
IpocraBka /
Spacer
Mecrepus /

Gear wheel
Bont / Screw
Boxar / Screw
Iaiika / Nut
IpyxwuHa / Spring
Bonr / Screw
Pyuxka / Handle
3akJenovHas
raiika / Rivet nut
3acionka / Shutter



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

INPECC

Ne Ne neranmn Ha3zBanue
1 4862159-00 Pyuxka / Handle
2 4865340-00 Ocb / Axle
3 4861295-00 IIpy>xuna / Spring
4 4861726-00 [Taii6a / Washer
5 7382305-34 [HapukoBbrit
MOIIIHUITHUK /
Ball bearing
6 4864721-00 Brynounas mydra /
Sleeve
7 7214312-00 Hunuaapud. mrudr /
Roll pin
8 4866280-00 A  Illtanra/Bar
4880439-00 B lranra / Bar
9 4864960-00 IInactuna nmpecca /
Press plate
10 4865174-00 Hanpagsrorast /
Guide
11 7312318-01 Taiika / Nut
12 4865223-00 PerymupoBounas
npoxnaaka / Shim
13 7341164-31 [Taii6a / Washer
14 7252455-51 Bont / Screw
15 4866281-00 A ranra / Bar
4880440-00 B ranra / Bar
16 4864815-00 [Ilait6a / Washer
17 4866282-00 A  Ocn / Axle
4860439-00 B Och / Axle
18 4864677-00 IIpocraBka /
Spacer
19 4864676-00 IIpocraBka /
Spacer
20 7341823-51 [Iaii6a / Washer
21 4866283-00 A  Ocn/ Axle
4860440-00 B Ocs / Axle
22 4864674-00 Kopowmsiciio /
Rocker arm
23 7252460-51 Bont / Screw
24 4864358-00 PesunoBas npoOxka /
Rubber stop
4865224-00 PerynupoBounast mpoknazka / Shim
4864527-00 Hepxarens / Holder
7256370-01 Bonr / Screw
4864718-00 3ammtHOe ycTporicTBo / Safety fevice
4864531-00 Cko6a / Bushing
4865372-00 Hanpagisirornas / Guide
7241364-01 Bont / Screw
4861025-00 Kynayok-ymnop / Cam
7255374-01 Bont / Screw
4864707-00 Bonr / Screw
4864526-00 Kponmreitn Beikirouaresnst / Switch holder
4864937-00 Tabmmuka-uacTpyKims / Instruction plate
4865175-00 Hanpagisirornas / Guide
7252459-51 Bonr / Screw
7252463-71 Bont / Screw
4866409-00 PerynupoBounas npokiaaka / Shim
4866408-00 PerynupoBounas npokiaaka / Shim
OTHOCHTCS K IPOLYKTY HOMED A cepuiinblii Homep 40715

B cepuiinblii Homep 34335 o 40714
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I'MAPABJIMYECKASA CUCTEMA

Ne neranu

4864368-00
4865370-00
4865250-00
4865251-00
4865305-00

7255707055
4864657-00
4864654-00
4864655-00
4864682-00

4865788-00
4880412-00
4880438-00

HazBanmue

Coenunenue / Coupling

I'mppasnnueckuii nuanr / Hydraulic hose
T'unpasnnueckuit mumuaap / Hydraulic cylinder
Kopnyc mmnmuuapa / Cylinder tube

Itok rutymxkepa / Plunger rod

Bonr / Screw

Cronopnas maii6a / Lock washer
Pacniopnas Bryinka / Spacer sleeve
[Taii6a / Tension washer

Bonr / Screw

Ipoxnanxu / Gaskets
Humuaap B coope / Cyl. assy
Bont / Screw assy



I'MAPABJIMYECKASA CUCTEMA

Ne neranun Ha3zBanne
4864989-00 DrekTpoaBurarens /
Electrical motor
4864555-00 OekTpoABUraTelb
4865381-00 Coemunenue / Coupling
7312322-01 Iaiika / Nut
7341176-01 1Taii6a / Washer
7252540-51 Bont / Screw
4864713-00 Bour / Screw
7341182-01 1aii6a / Washer
4864731-00 Bozn. ®unbtp/ Air filter
4865839-00 Kiun / Wedge
4865378-00 Hacoc / Pump
4861688-00 Bont / Screw
7312323-01 laiixa / Nut
4865388-00 Mydra / Coupling
4864368-00 Coenunenue / Coupling
4865371-00 I'mppasnuueckuii
notasr / Hydraulic hose
4865382-00 Macsiaeiii pUIbTp B
cbope / Oil filter compl.
4865754-00 Macn. ¢punstp/ Oil filter
4864803-00 Kpsimxka / Lid
4864948-00 PesepByap / Reservoir
4865404-00 3a)XuM I 11adra /
Hose clip
4880433-00 lnanr 0,78m / Hose
4865064-00 Mydra / Coupling
4865228-00 Coenunenue / Coupling
4864769-00 Mydrta / Coupling
4865520-00 Perynstop nasnexus /
Pressure governor
4865492-00 Koxyx npoBona /
Cable casing
4880413-00 IIposox / Cable
4865748-00 [aii6a cranbHast /
Rubber steel washer
4860573-00 Mydra / Coupling
4860050-00 Coenunenue / Coupling
4864924-00 Kiaman / Valve
4867010-00 VYmnor. Konsro / O-ring
7252509-51 Bour / Screw
4865393-00 Coenunenue / Coupling
4864922-00 Knaman / Valve
4865402-00 Coemunenue / Coupling
37 7255337-00 Bont / Screw
38 4862165-00 Ymor. Konsrio / O-ring 9,25x 1,78-70
39 4863538-00 PacnpenenurensHslii kianad B coope / Dir. valve compl. 24 B DC
40 4863717-00 Maruut / Magnet 24 B DC
41 4860141-00 Itexep / Contact
42 4865397-00 Mydra / Coupling
43 4864733-00 Mydrta / Coupling
44 4880434-00 Hlnaar /Hose 0,24m
45 4864774-00 Anantep B coope / Adapter, complete
46 4865379-01 YmnoraurensHoe Koibio / O-ring 2,58x3,53-70
47 4865380-01 VmnoraurensHoe konbio / O-ring 37,69x3,53-70
48 7252451-51 Bont / Screw
49 4866765-00 IIpodka / Plug
50 4865395-00 [laposoii knanas / Ball valve
51 4880435-00 lnanr / Hose
52 7341164-01 1aii6a / Washer
53 4864730-00 IIpodka / Plug
54 4865370-00 I'mnpasmuaeckuii mutanr / Hydraulic hose
55 4862160-00 Beimycknoe otBepcTue MaHomerpa / Manometer outlet
56 7252451-51 Bont / Screw
57 7312318-01 I'aiika / Nut
58 4866763-00 YunoraurensHoe Koubiio / O-ring 8,73x1,78-70
59 4865380-00 ®rnaner / Flange
60 4865379-00 ®nanern / Flange
61 4868088-00 Kianan / Valve
A 4903600-00
B 4903600-01



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

OTHOCHTCSI K IPOLYKTY HOMeP

4861788-00
4861096-00
4864861-00
7241325-01
7341809-51
4867352-01
4864304-00
7312316-01
4861247-00
7241297-01
4861094-00
4880416-00
4880418-00
4880417-00
4861041-00
4861247-00

IQJIEKTPUUYECKASA CUCTEMA

IIIaii6a / Washer
Brikmouarens /Switch

3axum / Clip

Bonrt / Screw

IIIaii6a / Washer

Marnut / Magnet

Itudr BeikIIOUYaTens / Switch activator
Taiika / Nut

IInmanr / Hose 0,3 +1,45Mm
Bonart / Screw

Brikimrouarens /Switch
ITposox / Cable

IIposoy / Cable

IIporop / Cable

Koxyx nposoza / Cable casing
Imanr / Hose 0,3m

A 4903600-00
B 4903600-01

N AW p—

N

10

11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

Ne neranm
4864859-00

4862449-00
7323114-01
7341146-01
4861484-00

7241329-01
7241329-01
4865205-00

4861367-00
4861245-00

4861246-00
4861688-00
4864860-00
4864843-00

4864233-00

4880391-00
4863600-00

4862830-00
4861368-00

7255339-01
4880422-00
4865492-00

4863569-00
4880415-00
4880419-00
4880421-00
4880420-00
7241340-01

HaszBanme

Koxyx npoBoza /
Cable casing
laiika / Nut
Taiika / Nut
[Tait6a / Washer
Brikmouarens /
Switch activator
Bonr / Screw
Bonr / Screw
®ukcarop kabens /
Cable holder
Beikmrouarens/
Switch

Koxyx nposona /
Cable casing
Ilnanr / Hose
Bonr / Screw
3axum / Clip
Itexep 3x400B /
Plug

Iltexep 3x220B /
Plug

IIposop / Cable
Koxyx nposoza /
Cable casing
laiika / Nut
Brikmouarens /
Switch

Bonr / Screw
IIporop / Cable
Koxyx nposona /
Cable casing
3axum / Clip
IIporon / Cable
ITposox / Cable
IIporop / Cable
ITposox / Cable
Bonr / Screw



IQJIEKTPUUYECKASA CUCTEMA

Ne Ne neraiu HazBanne
1 4863694-00 [Ipenoxpanurens
2,5 A/ Fuse
2 4864844-00 OnekTpoHHas
wiata /
Print. Circ. Board
3 4861788-00 [Taii6a / Washer
4 7312312-01 laiika / Nut
5 4863432-00 IIpocraBka /
Spacer
6 4861989-00 Coenunenue /
Connection
7 4864719-00 A  3ammra ABHUTaTENA
Motor protection
4864877-00 B  3amura gBurarteist
Motor protection
4867017-00 C  3amura gBUraTEIs
Motor protection
8 4864720-00 Pene / Relay
9 4863541-00 A  Tpauchopmarop /
Transformer
4863542-00 B,C Tpauchopmarop /
Transformer
10 4861147-00 Koxyx npoBoaa /
Cable casing
11 4863478-00 [Mnactuna / Plate
12 4863448-00 Koxxyx npoBoaa /
Cable casing
13 4861041-00 Koxxyx npoBopa /
Cable casing
14 7295842-01 Bont / Screw
15 4864330-05 Iaiixa / Nut
16 4863449-00 laiika / Nut
17 4861146-00 Iaiixa / Nut
18 4863490-00 19 4880382~
00 Kopmyc / Box
20 4880381-00 UYepHast kHOIKA /
Push button black
21 7352153-01 [Iaii6a / Washer
22 7252368-51 Bont /
Screw
23 4863486-00 OcHoBHO# BeIKIIOUaTens / Main switch
24 4863488-00 IIpocraBka / Spacer
25 4864837-00 IManens ynpasnenust / Operating panel
26 7341153-01 [Taii6a / Washer
27 4861388-00 Orukerka / Label
28 4751319-00 Knomnka aBapuiiHoii ocranoBku / Switch em. stop
29 4863742-00 Haxuelika aBapuitnas octanoBka / Label em. stop
30 4863596-00 Broxk / Block
31 4863597-00 Biok / Block
32 4863598-00 Broxk / Block
33 4880414-00 Kuomnka 3enenas / Push button green
A 4903600-00
B 4903600-01
C 4903600-03



IQJIEKTPUUYECKASA CXEMA
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I'MIAPABJIMYECKASA CXEMA
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JBurarens 5,5 kBt / Motor

Hacoc / Pump

Kontponbnsiii kinaman / Check valve
Brixonnoii manometp / Output manometer
Pacnpenenurensublii kinanan / Directional valve
PesepByap mig macna / Oil tank
[IpenoxpanutensHelii kinanal / Relief valve
Perynstop naBnenus / Pressure governor
Perynsrop naBnenus / Pressure governor

Humuuap / Cylinder

11
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